
EDITORIAL BOARD

Editor-in-Chief

https://journals.adbascientific.com/iteb/about/editorialTeam

ISSN: 3023-8943 

Information Technology in Economics and Business
Volume: 2 – Issue No: 2 (July 2025)

Dr. Akif Akgül, Hitit University, TURKIYE, akifakgul@hitit.edu.tr

Associate Editors
Dr. Dumitru Baleanu, Lebanese American University, LEBANON, dumitru.baleanu@lau.edu.lb
Dr. Dag Øivind Madsen, University of South-Eastern Norway, NORWAY, dag.oivind.madsen@usn.no
Dr. Jorge E. Macías-Díaz, Universidad Autónoma de Aguascalientes, MEXICO, jemacias@correo.uaa.mx
Dr. Chunbiao Li, Nanjing University of Information Science and Technology,CHINA,chunbiaolee@nuist.edu.cn
Dr. Denis Butusov, Saint Petersburg State Electrotechnical University, RUSSIA, butusovdn@mail.ru
Dr. Eyyup Ensari Sahin, Niğde Ömer Halisdemir University, TURKIYE, ensarisahin@ohu.edu.tr

Editorial Board Members
Dr. Martin Bohner, Missouri University of Science and Technology, USA, bohner@mst.edu
Dr. Miguel A.F. Sanjuán, Universidad Rey Juan Carlos, SPAIN, miguel.sanjuan@urjc.es
Dr. Mustafa Atilla Aricioglu, Necmettin Erbakan University, TURKIYE, maaricioglu@gmail.com
Dr. Ali Akgül, Siirt University, TURKIYE, aliakgul@siirt.edu.tr
Dr. Ilhan Kucukkaplan, Pamukkale University, TURKIYE, ikkaplan@pau.edu.tr
Dr. Fatih Kurugollu, University of Sharjah, UAE, fkurugollu@sharjah.ac.ae
Dr. Jordan Hristov, University of Chemical Technology and Metallurgy, BULGARIA, hristovmeister@gmail.com
Dr. Sajad Jafari, Amirkabir University of Technology, IRAN, sajadjafari83@gmail.com
Dr. Saffet Akdag, Tarsus University, TURKIYE, saffetakdag@tarsus.edu.tr
Dr. Ghayur Ahmad, Prince Mohammad Bin Fahd University, SAUDI ARABIA, jawad.saj@gmail.com
Dr. Karthiekeyan Rajagopal, SRM Group of Institutions, INDIA, rkarthiekeyan@gmail.com
Dr. Unal Cavusoglu, Sakarya University, TURKIYE, unalc@sakarya.edu.tr
Dr. Zhouchao Wei, China University of Geosciences, CHINA, weizhouchao@163.com
Dr. Viet-Thanh Pham, Industrial University of Ho Chi Minh City, VIETNAM, thanh.phamviet@hust.edu.vn
Dr. Ibrahim Eren Sahin, Selcuk University, TURKIYE
Dr. Olfa Boubaker, University of Carthage, TUNISIA, olfa.boubaker@insat.ucar.tn
Dr. Tuncay Belen, ETI Maden Operations General Directorate, TURKIYE

Editorial Advisory Board Members
Dr. Sezgin Kacar, Sakarya University of Applied Sciences, TURKIYE, skacar@subu.edu.tr
Dr. Ayhan Istanbullu, Balıkesir University, TURKIYE, iayhan@balikesir.edu.tr 
Dr. İsmail Koyuncu, Afyon Kocatepe University, TURKIYE, ismailkoyuncu@aku.edu.tr
Dr. Fatih Ozkaynak, Fırat University, TURKIYE, ozkaynak@firat.edu.tr
Dr. Murat Tuna, Kırklareli University, TURKIYE, murat.tuna@klu.edu.tr

Language Editors
Dr. Muhammed Maruf Ozturk, Suleyman Demirel University, TURKIYE, maruf215@gmail.com 
Dr. Mustafa Kutlu, Sakarya University of Applied Sciences, TURKIYE, mkutlu@subu.edu.tr 
Dr. Emir Avcıoglu, Hitit University, TURKIYE, emiravcioglu@hitit.edu.tr

Technical Coordinator
Dr. Muhammed Ali Pala, Sakarya University of Applied Sciences, TURKIYE, pala@subu.edu.tr
Dr. Murat Erhan Cimen, Sakarya University of Applied Sciences, TURKIYE, muratcimen@subu.edu.tr 
Dr. Berkay Emin, Hitit University, TURKIYE, berkayemin@hitit.edu.tr 

https://journals.adbascientific.com/iteb/index
https://journals.adbascientific.com/iteb/about/editorialTeam

